

PRESS RELEASE OF CENERGY HOLDINGS SA

Brussels, 7 April 2020

The enclosed information constitutes information covered by the Royal Decree of 14 November 2007 regarding the duties of issuers of financial instruments which have been admitted for trading on a regulated market.

Change in financial calendar

Cenergy Holdings announces that the presentation of financial results for the year ended 31st December 2019 to investors and analysts will now be held through a conference call on April 8th, 2020 at 19.00 pm Athens Time (17.00 pm UK Time), and not on May 19th, 2020 at the premises of the Athens Stock Exchange, as previously announced.

Details are described below:

Date:	Wednesday, 8 th April 2020	
Time:	19:00 pm (GR) 18:00 pm (CET) 17:00 pm (UK) 12:00 am (NY)	
Duration:	The teleconference will last approximately 30 minutes. There will be an opportunity for a question and answer session after a short presentation.	
Access:	In order to participate in the teleconference, please use one of the following telephone numbers:	
	 Greek participants: UK participants: 	+30 213 009 6000 or +30 210 94 60 800 +44 (0) 800 368 1063
	 UK & International: USA participants:	+44 (0) 203 059 5872 +1 516 447 5632

Participants from any other country may choose any of the above numbers (please call 5-10 minutes before the scheduled start).

About Cenergy Holdings

Cenergy Holdings is a Belgian holding company listed on both Euronext Brussels and Athens Stock Exchange, investing in leading industrial companies, focusing on the growing global demand of energy transfer, renewables and data transmission. The Cenergy Holdings portfolio consists of Corinth Pipeworks and Hellenic Cables, companies positioned at the forefront of their respective high growth sectors. Corinth Pipeworks is a world leader in steel pipe manufacturing for the oil and gas sector and major producer of steel hollow sections for the construction sector. Hellenic Cables is one of the largest cable producers in Europe, manufacturing power and telecom cables as well as submarine cables for the aforementioned sectors. For more information about our company, please visit our website at www.cenergyholdings.com.

*